CHANGE ORDER NO: 9 - FINAL

CITY PROJECT NO. 3-P-001-23

CONTRACT DATE: March 21, 2023

CONTRACTOR: Freeman Concrete Construction LLC

ENGINEER: Olsson, Inc.

PROJECT NAME: Black Bob Road Arterial Mill and Overlay

ENCUMBRANCE NO. 701549/SCON-100229

ORIGINAL UNIT REVISED UNIT

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY REVISED QTY UNIT PRICE PRICE TOTAL
ek gk k ke Remove Existing Type "B" Concrete Curb & Gutter 7,729 8,311 LF $15.57 N/A $9,061.74
R e ok ok Remove Existing Type "C" Concrete Curb & Gutter 130 176 LF $15.57 N/A $716.22

TExE RS Remove Existing Type "E" Concrete Curb & Gutter 6,629 6,227 LF $15.57 N/A ($6,259.14)

kxR dkhRR Remove Existing Concrete Pavement 155 200 SY $48.90 N/A $2,200.50

10%***%%%%%  Remove Existing 4' Concrete Sidewalk 49 76 LF $15.56 N/, $420.12

11*****+%%%  Remove Existing 5' Concrete Sidewalk 463 907 LF $15.57 N/A $6,913.08

12%****%%%%  Remove Existing 8' Shared Use Path 1,513 1,524 LF $15.57 N/A $171.27

13##xxwkkxs  Remove Type | Sidewalk Ramp 15 14 EA $517.50 N/A ($517.50)

15**#xxx%x%  Remove Existing Concrete Median Nose 6 7 EA $862.50 N/A $862.50

2QwswEwExEE 2" Milling 76,231 73,946 sy $1.85 N/A ($4,227.25)

21 x*xxxx%si% 4" Depth Base Repair 4,983 2,368 SY $52.50 N/A ($137,287.50)

9 6" Depth Crack Repair 1,704 1,306 SY $110.00 N/A ($43,780.00)

23##*F&%F%%  |nstall 2" Asphaltic Concrete Surface (Modified Superpave) 8,778 8,393.81 Tons $92.00 N/A ($35,345.48)

26**F#&&Fx% |nstall Concrete Street Patch (KCMMB 4K) 155 260 sy $73.60 N/A $7,728.00

30**##%%x%%% |nstall Type "B" Concrete Curb & Gutter 8,380 8,687 LF $21.16 N/A $6,496.12

31x*F&kFF%x%%  |nstall Type "C" Concrete Curb & Gutter 130 176 LF $34.69 N/A $1,595.74

32#wxwxwwws  |nstall Type "E' Concrete Curb & Gutter 6,630 6,227 LF $21.00 N/A ($8,463.00)
34xwwwkwaks |nstall Concrete Median Nose 6 7 EA $1,667.50 N/A $1,667.50
3g*FFEFEEEE  |nstall Brick Median Pavers 1,803 1,807 Sy $158.48 N/A $633.92

J7xFFF&ksE%  install 4' Concrete Sidewalk 40 76 LF $39.33 N/A $1,415.88

Install 5' Concrete Sidewalk 495 907 LF $46.51 N/A $19,162.12
Install 8' Concrete Shared Use Path 1,224 1,524 LF $32.96 N/A $9,888.00

Agrssswiaas Sodding 1,613 3,006 sy $7.50 N/A $10,447.50

47##wwsxxx%  Remove Existing Curb Inlet Top 3 2 EA $1,667.50 N/A ($1,667.50)

4gxxwwsxaik ngtall Curb Inlet Top 3 2 EA $2,012.50 N/A ($2,012.50)

G3F**kxAkix  Pavement Marking 4" Solid Yellow Line (HPS-8 270 IES) 1,215 1,020 LF $2.00 N/A ($390.00)

B4x*xFxwxkk%  pavement Marking 6" White Lane Line (HPS-8 270 IES) 8,460 8,305 LF $2.25 N/A ($348.75)

B65*%* Pavement Marking 6" Broken White Lane Line (HPS-8 270 IES) 4,700 4,425 LF $2.25 N/A ($618.75)

(oY g Pavement Marking 6" Dotted White Extension Line (HPS-8 270 IES) 320 120 LF $2.25 N/A ($450.00)

Op****x%%%%  Remove 7" Dirt and Replace with 7" Concrete 0 1 LS N/A $1,600.00 $1,600.00

Q7 **wk k% Remove and Replace Ramp o] 1 Ls N/A $2,500.00 $2,500.00

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED

The Original Contract Sum

Net change by Previous Change Orders

The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was

The Contract Sum Shall be {drehangedi- 3 Dy d
by This Change Order.

The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change
Orders Will Be.

Original Contract Time.

The Contract time Will Be

(Unchanged) By

The Contract Time With All Approved Change
Orders is

The Day of Substantial Completion as of the

Date of This Change Order Therefore i

RECOMMENDED
City of Olathe Public Works

$4,283,938.76
$123,052.36
$4,406,991.12

($157,887.16)

$4,249,103.96
N/A  days

N/A  days

N/A  days

APPROVED
Freeman Concrete Construction LLC

Project Manager - Leslie Donnelly

By
Date:

APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, CITY

Wats Baliivin

Date: 6/1 1/2024 Nate Baldwin

By:

City Clerk

Contractor

Date: '( 2l

AGREEMENT TO THIS day of 2024




